TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solutions to Automotive		12/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
Reconditioning, LLC		12/01/2011	COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dent Wizard International Corporation (Southwest)
Street Address:	4710 Earth City Expressway
City:	Bridgeton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63044
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4157464	SOLUTIONS TO AUTOMOTIVE RECONDITIONING
Serial Number:	85447055	STAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3129847700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.372.2000 Email: jmikulina@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP 227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066497-164 JMM/CMV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina

REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0409

TRADEMARK

900253361

Signature:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
Date:	04/24/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Dent Wizard BOS#page1.tif source=Dent Wizard BOS#page2.tif source=Dent Wizard BOS#page3.tif source=Dent Wizard BOS#page4.tif source=Dent Wizard BOS#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0410

STATEMENT BEFORE THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

I, Elijah Hammans, authorized representative of Dent Wizard International Corporation (Southwest), a Delaware corporation ("Dent Wizard"), hereby state that the attached Bill of Sale dated December 1, 2011, between Solutions To Automotive Reconditioning LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("STAR"), Dent Wizard Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Dent Wizard, assigns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks, and that portion of STAR's business pertaining to the following trademarks from STAR to Dent Wizard:

Trademark	Application Number (Application Date)	Registration Number (Registration Date)
SOLUTIONS TO AUTOMOTIVE RECONDITIONING	85/446,842 (10/13/2011)	4,157,464 (06/12/2012)
STAR	85/447,055 (October 13, 2011)	N/A

By:

Date: April 24, 2013

DM_US 42375646-1.066497.0164

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT, BILL OF SALE AND ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITIES AGREEMENT

This Instrument (this "Instrument") is effective as of December 1, 2011.

WHEREAS, Dent Wizard Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Dent Wizard International Corporation (Southwest), a Delaware corporation (together, the "Assignees") and Solutions to Automotive Reconditioning, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, (the "Assignor") are parties to an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), governing the purchase and sale of the Assets and the assumption of the Assumed Liabilities. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning attributed to them in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the Assets to the Assignees, and the Assignees have agreed to accept such assignment and to assume the Assumed Liabilities on the terms and conditions more particularly set forth in the Purchase Agreement, exhibits, schedules and other documents, certificates and instruments ancillary thereto and to be delivered in connection therewith (collectively with the Purchase Agreement, the "Transaction Documents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Transaction Documents, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby irrevocably grants, bargains, sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to the Assignees, their successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Assets in accordance with the terms of the Transaction Documents.

The Assignees hereby assume the Assumed Liabilities in accordance with the terms of the Transaction Documents.

This Instrument is in all respects subject to the provisions of the Transaction Documents and is not intended in any way to supersede, limit, qualify or expand any provision of such Transaction Documents.

It is understood that the Assignor, contemporaneously with the execution and delivery of this Instrument may be further executing and delivering to the Assignees certain assignments and other instruments of transfer which cover certain of the Assets, the purpose of which is to supplement, facilitate and otherwise implement the transfer intended hereby.

At any time and from time to time hereafter, at any other party's request, each party shall take any and all steps and shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to the other party any and all future instruments and assurances necessary or reasonably requested in order to more fully carry out the purposes hereof. This Instrument shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective successors and permitted assigns of the Assignor and the Assignees.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be signed on its behalf by a duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIG	NOR:
	TIONS TO AUTOMOTIVE NDITIONING, LLC
By:	No Rall
	Nick Rudden Manager
ASSIG	NEES:
DENT	WIZARD HOLDINGS, LLC
By: Name:	Craig Kahler
	Vice President
DENT	WIZARD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
(SOUT	HWEST)
Ву:	
	Terry Koebbe
little:	President

[Signature Page to Assignment, Bill of Sale and Assumption of Liabilities Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be signed on its behalf by a duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

[Signature Page to Assignment, Bill of Sale and Assumption of Liabilities Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be signed on its behalf by a duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

By:				
-	Nick Rudden	V 1 	Andrew State	
Title:	Manager			
ASSI	GNEES:			
DEN	WIZARD H	OLDINGS, LI	LC	
Ву:				
Name	Craig Kahler Vice Presider	.+		
	VICE Presider	ıt		

[Signature Page to Assignment, Bill of Sale and Assumption of Liabilities Agreement]

RECORDED: 04/24/2013

Name: Terry Koebbe Title: President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0415